03KLU
Instruktionsbog ...................................... 1 - 8
User Manual ........................................... 9 - 16
Betriebsanleitung ................................... 17 - 24
Printed in Denmark
Copyright © 2008/2009   Nilfi sk-ALTO
9
Congratulations

any non toxic, non fl ammable industrial cleaning solvent.
15
  10.0 Model designation  EN
The Nilfi sk-ALTO 03K-series of cold water cleaners
is produced in several models. The model des ig -
na tion is printed on the model plate, e.g. Nilfi sk-
ALTO 2603KLU. This plate provides the following
details.
 1. Model designation
 2.  Nilfi sk-ALTO order no.
 3. Nozzle
 4. Pump pressure
 5.  Max. pressure
 6.  Water capacity
 7. Max. temperature
 8.  Air fl ow
 9. Approval
 10.  Serial no./production week and -year
  11.0 Technical data EN
Model  2603KLU
Cleaning power adjustable max. kW/hp 2.6/3.5
Pump pressure max. bar/psi 120/1740
Nozzle pressure, adjustable min./max. bar/psi 4/104-58/1510
Water capacity I/min.lmpG/min  15.8/3.5
 USG/min. 4.2
Max. pressure of inlet water bar/psi 15/217
Self-priming, max. suction height m/ft 5/16
Max. temp. of inlet water °C/°F 70/160
Oil capacity of oil pump l/lmpG/USG 1/0.22/0.26
High pressure hose, length m/ft 10/32.8
Nozzle sizes1), high/low pressure  1506/6530
Dimensions:  length mm/inch 1000/39.4
 width mm/inch 545/21.5
 height  mm/inch 825/32.5
Weight complete, incl. of oil kg/lb 75/165
Motor type GAST-8AM
Air consumption  m3/h-ft3/min. 290-170
Inlet pressure bar/psi 7/100
We reserve the right to amend the specifi cations.
2603KLU
P
Pmax
Q
Tmax
bar/MPa
bar/MPa
l/ min.
°C
6170000
120/12
120/12
XXXX
IP X5
15,8
70
3
4
10
6
7
5
2
9
1
8
Luftbehov
Air Consumption
Verbrauch an Luft
Consummation d’air
290m3/h - 7bar
DNV cert. nr. P-10251
Class. zone 1+2
Made by: Nilfisk-Advance A/S, DK-2605 Broendby
Serial no./week/year
16
  12.0 Diagnosis of faults and repair EN
Fault Cause Repair
The motor fails to start  Oil supply not connected Connect the oil hose